BEARING TABLES
Needle Roller Bearings
Needle roller and cage assemblies
Needle roller and cage assemblies
for connecting rod bearings
Drawn cup needle roller bearings
Machined-ring needle roller bearings
Machined-ring needle roller bearings,

Roller set outer diameter
Roller set bore diameter
Type code
Width
Roller set outer diameter
Roller set bore diameter
Type code
Width
Roller set outer diameter
Roller set bore diameter
Type code
Suffix
Width
Roller set outer diameter
Roller set bore diameter
Type code
Suffix
Width
Roller set outer diameter
Roller set bore diameter
Type code
Suffix
Width
Roller set outer diameter
Roller set bore diameter
Type code
KMJ
（KMJ‥S）
（PCJ）
KMJ20×26×13
KMJ  20 × 26 × 13
Welded type
Punched type φ15 – φ100
φ10 – φ40
KJ‥S
KJ30×35×17S
KJ  30 × 35 × 17  S
Welded type φ20 – φ40
KV‥S
KV30×35×17S
KV  30 × 35 × 17  S
Welded type φ7 – φ100
K‥ZW
K20×24×45ZW
K  20 × 24 × 45  ZW
Machined ring type φ8 – φ285
GK
GK30×35×17
GK  30 × 35 × 17
Machined ring type
Split type
φ8 – φ285
The ones with tail code T2 using polyamide resin cage shall be used at allowable temperature 120˚C and, under continuous running, at 100˚C or less.
The applied shaft diameter of welded type are described based on size that manufacturers can deal with a manufacturing.  Therefore, it has nothing to do with the Demention Table.
Data for the GK type is not included in the dimension table. For detailed information, contact NTN Engineering.
Roller set bore
        diameter : φ20
Roller set outer
        diameter : φ24
Width : 10
S : Welded type
Roller set bore
        diameter : φ30
Roller set outer
        diameter : φ35
Width : 17
S : Welded type
Roller set bore
        diameter : φ30
Roller set outer
        diameter : φ35
Width : 17
S : Welded type
Roller set bore
        diameter : φ20
Roller set outer
        diameter : φ24
Width : 45
ZW : Double-row type
Roller set bore
        diameter : φ30